FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101542254

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
//-15-0 TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  03/19/00  X Change of Name  Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name FRIENDLY MACHINES LTD.	03/19/00	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ISRAEL		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name FRIENDLY ROBOTICS LTD.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) POB 3777, Industrial Pa	rk HaSharon	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Kadima City	ISRAEL 60920 State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   ISRAEL     ISRAEL		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 517-724-7400
Name	Pamela S. Burt
Address (line 1)	Weiner & Burt, P.C.
Address (line 2)	635 N. US-23
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 186
Address (line 4)	Harrisville, MI 48740
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
7535354	9 75881007 75941968 2324696 2371425
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5
Fee Amour	The Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account  payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	
Pamela S	Burt Rover Formal Nov. 13,2000
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0645

NUSEL-COHEN, ADV.: PHONE NO. : 972 3 5287686 →→→ FRIENDLY-UDI#ETI 2002 JUN. 13 2000 11:17AM P2

(Emblem of the State of Israel)

MINISTRY OF JUSTICE

**REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES** 

THE STATE OF ISRAEL

**COMPANIES ORDINANCE [NEW VERSION] 5743-1983** 

### CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME CERTIFICATE

I hereby confirm that based on a resolution and in accordance with Clause 37 of the Companies Ordinance [New Version], 5743-1983, the company

FRIENDLY MACHINES LTD.

has changed its name, and shall now be called

FRIENDLY ROBOTICS LTD.

19th of March, 2000 12th of Adar Beit, 5760

Issued under by signature in Jerusalem

19th of March, 2000 12th of Adar Beit, 5760

COMPANY NUMBER: 512150459

(-)PINCHAS ARKUS, ADVOCATE DEPUTY COMPANIES REGISTRAR

RAMI NUSEL & Co., Advocates
Diamond Tower, 25 TH Floor,
Jabotinski Rd Ramat-Gar FADEMARK
Tel: 972 3 - 6132 RADEMARK
Fax: 972 3-6132 RADEMARK

ŘEÉL³:²602188 FRAME: 0646

#### CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned, REUBEN BEN-DAVID

Notary at 3A, JABOTINSKY ST, RAMAT—
GAN
hereby declare that I am well acquainted

with the HEBREW and ENGLISH
lenguages and that the document attached
hereto and marked "A" is a correct ENGLISH
translation of the original document—(an exact copy
of the original document) (an exact copy of the original document)

drawn up in the HEBREW
language, which has been produced to me
and recomby photostatic copy of which is attached
(see "B").

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature and seel this 2 day of OCTOBER NR2000.

(Including Tax)

#### אישור נכונות תרגום

אני הח"מ, ראובן בן-דוד

גוטריון ב רח' ז'בוטינסקי צא', רמת-בן

מצהיר, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות

האנגלית

באות א"א" הוא תרגום אנגלי

מדוייק של המסמך המקורי "נהעתק מדויק של המסמך

המקורי) (העתק מדויק של העתק מאושר של המסמך

המקורי)" הערוך

בשפה העברית

ואשר אקהאו/העתק צילומי ממנו מצורף

נראה אב").

ולראיה הגני מאשר את דיזק התרגום הג"ל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.
היום יום 2 לחודש ארקטובר 2000 מבקש השרות חייב בשכר בסך 183 שקל.

חתימה

Signature

R MI NUSEA & Co., Advecates Diamond Fower, 25 TH Flo 3a Jabotines Rd. Ramat-Gan

REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0647

\*\*!! NUSEL & Co., Advecates ond Tower, 25 TH Floor, abotinski Rd Ramat-Gan ##539 Tel: 972 - 3 - 6132877 Fax: 972 - 3 - 6132878



מדינת ישראל 2סודת החברות (נוסח חדש) התשמ"ג - 1983

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לטעיף 37 לפקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמ"ג - 1983 שינתה החברה

פרנדלי משינס בעיימ

.FRIENDLY MACHINES LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

פרנדלי רובוטיקס בעיימ

19/03/2000 יייב אדר בי תשייס

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

19/03/2000 יייב אדר בי תשייס

מסי חברה 512150459



RAMI NUSP. & Co. Administration of the Rd. Ramat-Gan 52520

Tel: /9/72 - 3 - 6132877 Fax: 972 - 3 - 613**7RADEMARK** 

REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0648